31 GROSS NATIONAL INCOME (GNI) AND GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT BY INDUSTRIAL ORIGIN

at constant 2000 prices

Item

2016

2017

2018

I. Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry and Fishing

IIl. Industry Sector
A. Mining & Quarrying
B. Manufacturing
C. Construction
D. Electricity, Gas and Water Supply

Ill. Services Sector
A. Transport, Storage and Communication

B. Trade and Repair of Motor Vehicles, Motorcycles,

Personal and Household Goods
C. Financial Intermediation

D. Real Estate, Renting and Business Activities

E. Public Administration and Defense;
Compulsory Social Security
F. Other Services
Gross Domestic Product

Net Primary Income

Gross National Income

Gross National Income (Million U.S. Dollars) *

Per Capita GNI ( U.S. Dollars) *

. Industry Sector
A. Mining & Quarrying
B. Manufacturing
C. Construction
D. Electricity, Gas and Water Supply

Ill. Services Sector
A. Transport, Storage and Communication

B. Trade and Repair of Motor Vehicles, Motorcycles,

Personal and Household Goods
C. Financial Intermediation

D. Real Estate, Renting and Business Activities

E. Public Administration and Defense;
Compulsory Social Security
F. Other Services
Gross Domestic Product

Net Primary Income

Gross National Income

I. Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry and Fishing

IIl. Industry Sector
A. Mining & Quarrying
B. Manufacturing
C. Construction
D. Electricity, Gas and Water Supply

Ill. Services Sector
A. Transport, Storage and Communication

B. Trade and Repair of Motor Vehicles, Motorcycles,

Personal and Household Goods
C. Financial Intermediation

D. Real Estate, Renting and Business Activities

E. Public Administration and Defense;
Compulsory Social Security
F. Other Services

Gross Domestic Product

I. Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry and Fishing

IIl. Industry Sector
A. Mining & Quarrying
B. Manufacturing
C. Construction
D. Electricity, Gas and Water Supply

Ill. Services Sector
A. Transport, Storage and Communication

B. Trade and Repair of Motor Vehicles, Motorcycles,

Personal and Household Goods
C. Financial Intermediation

D. Real Estate, Renting and Business Activities

E. Public Administration and Defense;
Compulsory Social Security
F. Other Services
Gross Domestic Product
Net Primary Income

Gross National Income

Gross National Income (Million U.S. Dollars)

. Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry and Fishing

710,926
2,750,034
83,106
1,885,514
512,113
269,301

4,661,781
611,902

1,367,438
590,112
930,685

318,540
843,105

8,122,741

1,632,345

9,755,087

220,734

2,138

7.3

28.2
0.9
19.3
5.2
2.8

47.8
6.3

14.0
6.0
9.5

33
8.6

83.3

16.7

100.0

8.8

33.9
1.0
23.2
6.3
3.3

57.4
7.5

16.8
7.3
11.5

3.9
10.4

100.0

-1.1
15.0

1.7
131
251
15.2

15.0
13.7

15.3
14.5
16.6

8.4
16.4

13.4

10.7

12.9

12.9

Levels (in million pesos)

739,029
2,947,103
86,222
2,043,118
539,267
278,497

4,979,575
636,577

1,467,855
635,064
999,493

343,251
897,335

8,665,708

1,729,139

10,394,846

235,210

2,242
Percent to GNI

7.1

28.4

0.8

19.7

5.2

2.7

47.9
6.1

14.1
6.1
9.6

33
8.6

83.4

16.6

100.0

Percent to GDP

8.5

34.0

1.0

23.6

6.2

3.2

57.5
7.3

16.9
7.3
11.5

4.0
10.4

100.0

Growth Rates (in percent)

4.0
7.2
3.7
8.4
5.3
3.4

6.8
4.0

7.3
7.6
7.4

7.8
6.4

6.7

5.9

6.6

6.6

744,814
3,148,000
87,121
2,142,456
625,228
293,196

5,310,300
669,230

1,553,736
679,922
1,047,219

393,474
966,720

9,203,113

1,793,182

10,996,296

248,820

2,334

6.8

28.6
0.8
19.5
5.7
2.7

48.3
6.1

14.1
6.2
9.5

3.6
8.8

83.7

16.3

100.0

8.1

34.2
0.9
23.3
6.8
3.2

57.7
7.3

16.9
7.4
11.4

4.3
10.5

100.0

0.8
6.8
1.0
4.9
15.9
5.3

6.6
5.1

5.9
7.1
4.8

14.6
7.7

6.2

3.7

5.8

5.8

* Derived by dividing peso value at constant 2000 prices by Pesos/US$1 rate in 2000.

Notes:

Data on Real GDP and its components are based on 2000 prices. The use of terminology Gross National Income (GNI) in place of Gross National
Product (GNP) has been adopted in the revised/rebased Philippine System of National Accounts (PSNA) in accordance with the 1993/1998 System of
National Accounts prescribed by the United Nations.
Note: Totals may not add up due to rounding.
Source: Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA)




